PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
Name Execution Date							
I. RAUCH & CO. FIN	ANCIAL CONSU			06/28/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA						
Name:	SINDOLOR MEDICAL LTD.						
Street Address:	7 Jabotinski St.						
City:	Ramat Gan						
State/Country:	ISRAEL						
Postal Code:	52520						
		55780					
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 62906			014 583				
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA						
	(040)040	0.0050					
Fax Number:	(212)246 be sent via US I		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	212-708-						
Email:	lbryer@ladas.com						
Correspondent Name							
Address Line 1:	26 West 61st Street						
Address Line 4:	Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		NPA 070189:753					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Lanning G. Bryer				
Address Line 4: New York, NE ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			W YORK 10023 NPA 070189:753 Lanning G. Bryer				
	source=Patent Assignment SINDOLOR#page1.tif						
source=Patent Assignment SINDOLOR#page2.tif							

source=Patent Assignment SINDOLOR#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment SINDOLOR#page3.tif

500327445

PATENT REEL: 019640 FRAME: 0840

PATENT REEL: 019640 FRAME: 0841

Attomey Docket No.:

1140YOS-US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned:

I. Rauch & Co. Financial Consultants Ltd., 22, Be'eri St., Tel Aviv, Israel 64232

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Sindolor Medical Ltd., 7, Jabotinski St., Ramat Gan, Israel 52520, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, in US Patents 5,578,014 (issued November 26, 1996, entitled Skin Piercing Device for Medical Use), 5,921,963 (issued July 13, 1999, entitled Skin Piercing Device for Medical Use) and 6,290,683 (issued September 18, 2001, entitled Needle for Syringe or the like),

and in and to said patents and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said applications; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said patents and applications;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patents and patent applications under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions. in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: [Signature] Witness: אמק מנהר Steinhertz, Adv. (Name) Amir Ner: (Address) Rout Gau [Signature] Date: June [Name] Witness: אמיר שטאינהר TWW Amir Steinhertz, Adv. [Address] No. 43890 . 1.0 RANT GAN I SWAR

ILS.] RAUC H

SINDOLO

L.S.- Legal Signature

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, hereby appoint, jointly and severally:

Peter D. Galloway, Registration No. 27885 John Richards, Registration No. 31053 Richard J. Streit, Registration No. 25765 Richard P. Berg, Registration No. 28145 Julian H. Cohen, Registration No. 20302 William R. Evans, Registration No. 25858 Janet I. Cord, Registration No. 33778 Clifford J. Mass, Registration No. 30086

and having the following address

c/o LADAS & PARRY LLP 26 West 61st Street At Lincoln Center New York, N.Y. 10023

Telephone (212) 708-1800

my attorneys, each with full power of substitution, power of appointment of an associate attorney and power of revocation to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes-of-address and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the following patent:

Patent No. 5578014

SINDOLOR MEDICAL LTD. SINDOLOR MEDICAL LTD. [Title]

(Date of Signing)

Address: 7 Jabotinski St., Ramat Gan, Israel 52520.

PATENT REEL: 019640 FRAME: 0844

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, hereby appoint, jointly and severally:

Peter D. Galloway, Registration No. 27885 John Richards, Registration No. 31053 Richard J. Streit, Registration No. 25765 Richard P. Berg, Registration No. 28145 Julian H. Cohen, Registration No. 20302 William R. Evans, Registration No. 25858 Janet I. Cord, Registration No. 33778 Clifford J. Mass, Registration No. 30086

and having the following address

c/o LADAS & PARRY LLP 26 West 61st Street At Lincoln Center New York, N.Y. 10023

Telephone (212) 708-1800

my attorneys, each with full power of substitution, power of appointment of an associate attorney and power of revocation to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes-of-address and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the following patent:

Patent No. 6290683

SINDOLOR MEDICAL LTD. SINDOLOR M Ву [Title] DAVED NEUBERG

22-			
(D	ate	of	Signing)

Address: 7 Jabotinski St., Ramat Gan, Israel 52520.

PATENT REEL: 019640 FRAME: 0845

RECORDED: 08/03/2007